building brighter futures







Mini Thni Foundation was established in November, 2007 as a Charitable Foundation for the purpose of organizing and funding programs and charities that benefit the communities within the Stoney Nakoda First Nations. Mini Thni Foundation provides financial support through gaming revenues to Bearspaw First Nation, Chiniki First Nation and Goodstoney First Nation. Funds distributed by Mini Thni Foundation are subject to approval by Alberta Gaming, Liquor & Cannabis.

Mini Thni Foundation's mandate is to create positive and long lasting impacts in the Stoney Nakoda Community.







Mini Thni Foundation Bursary

The Mini Thni Foundation Bursary will be awarding \$1,500 to five (5) students from each of the following:

- Bearspaw First Nation
 - Chiniki First Nation
- Goodstoney First Nation

Who are attending post-secondary institutions across Canada

(i.e. College, University, technical college or apprenticeship program)

Awards Criteria

Awards Category: Post-Secondary Education

Program of Study: Any

Level of Study: Any

Indigenous Affiliation: Members of

Bearspaw First Nation; Chiniki First Nation;

Goodstoney First Nation

Application Deadlines

August 1/24

November 1/24

February 1/25



To Learn More:

Visit the bilingual *Building Brighter Futures: Bursaries, Scholarships and Awards* program guidelines on the Indspire website to learn about all the funding offered to support post-secondary education. Please read the program guidelines before filling out the application form at indspire.ca/apply (Indspire will flag Stoney Nakoda First Nation applicants).